9501 8102-10-50

2T

‘i':if. i

7

N

Y

2
-3 » -
s ‘o.A.....;L ........ Q??/?é ............ Pgito-?.g
6

fyd-nonog iadai sl astieoKianbo/0 11 891261 /ANy

11, Memo oprpearance ......... reeen Ao sere P O SRP
; ‘12'.».'Add1t1ona1 Afﬁdav1t ‘
“ 13 Written Arguments
E _;14.-‘Amendement Reply by Respondents

: '-15.'Amendment Reply filed by the Apphca.nt
216, Counter Reply

&

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL_ |
GUWAHATI BENCH
GUWAHATI 05

NN

(DESTRUC’I‘ION OF RECORD RULES 1990). o

INDEX

RA/CP NO.ovossstessissssssnne

E.P/M.A No .......

1. Orders Sheet. O@'g'?'?/C)E ........ Pgﬁto ..... (;/ ..... | @&MW -

ersosesrssssdieene

. Judgment & Ordet dtd.............. ;....Rece1ved from H. C/ Supreme Court

. . L
*Woioconeoreessnennesone
00000000000 EIIOIRIOIIIRIRIOISOIONETY S 00000000 IP0R000IIN00000CERIRE0EN0IF0CICOTRIRTRRTIITS

-cobo-o-o-o--o-oonooontn_o'.oaoo-oo'o-ctct 0000000080000 0000000000000000000000

PI00 000000000 080000 000000000008 ses00 00000 00008 \AAL]

B0 P eI IIIRIINIIILIINOIIIINISOIIOIRRIRIEIOIISETS

R N T T T T T T L T T T T T O

SECTION OFFICER (Judl)

'S SAN



GENTRAL ADMINISTRAI IVE TRIL DUNAL o &
. GUWAHATI BENCH

4&" . (& C . /Z‘ﬂl”’mé‘ . “ oo s e A;;_pl»:icant(s)

=\ersus~=

< L

Vo, A . 2 0 A A A Respondent(s)

'] L] L ] ’ .1 ' ) . | '
i | »

- ‘%:(‘ W ° # 0'6. o “e o o o . AdVOC_at‘eSfOI‘ AppliCan‘t(S)
%— @%/(o : ‘a8 e @ ‘o ¢« o o o o o Advocates for Responde.‘nt(S)

- W wEn Mce W S

1
1 l t .
i a ation i3 in "5.12.96 : The applicant, Mr L.C. Manna,
his apshicattod B3 . .
form and witats o tme ! t in person. Learned Sr. C.G.S.C. Mr S. Ali
"¢ F. of Rs “0- : :for the respondents. Issue notice onthe
depositeu vide Ll 4 7@ ' 1 respondents to show cause as to why this
g?%? 5\3 «/7/;& " : application should not be admitted and
Pated .. ol Tone BeF : )
, ' + why the interim relief prayer should not
1 1 :
Dy. Ristra . 'be granted.
M 1 :
% : ' List for disposal of show cause
' tand consideration of admission and interim
! lorder on 19.12.96.
: : Pending disposal of show cause
v tonthe interim prayér the operation of pay Lo
!
: 'slip EMP N0.2020, Annexure-J to this
t :application, is kept in abeyance and the
t
. ,respondents shall pay the applicant his
1 tmonthly salary without effecting deduction B
{ ! .
. (of LTC advance. R h
0 9 : : Copy of the order may be furnishad
N n N . '
c,@ ' s\ & ' 1to the applicant and Mr Ali.
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1 (0:A.No.277/96 -
« A - .
. ' 19.12.96 The épplicant,~ Mr  L.C.- Manna; in
B . person. Learned Sr. C.G.S.C. Mr S. Ali and
. learned Addl. C.G.S.C. Mr A.K. Choudhury for
o the respondents. * Show 'cause.-has not been
submitted.
) List for disposal-of show cause and,
n. . CL i .
HL o g”i e consideration of admission on 3.1.1997.
&,;J;;_‘p {9 R e As Send copy of the order to the
e Nz g pandody respondents within 2 days.
" N : :
ae)jm24 éﬁl(-
o Member
nkm ‘
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| i 3.1.97 Mr L.C. Manna, the applicant, in person.
, /a\xt /1'§ &, é Learned Addl. C.G.S.C. Mr A.K. Choudhuri for the
- e respondents submits that he may be allowed 10 days
time to submit the show cause. Allowed.
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admission on 14.2

List for show cause and consideration of
admission on 16.1.97.

Mr Manna submits that he has not been paid
his salary for December 1996. Mr Choudhuri submits
that he wants instructions on this issue also. Mr
Choudhuri mey submit clarification on 16.l¢97.kiN
the meantime the respondents may pay the sélaéy‘of
the applicant for the month of December 1996 in

terms of the interim order dated 5.12.1996. 4
b

Member

Sri L.C.Manna, the dapplicant in person.
Mr A1i,Sr.C.G.5.C submits that his name may
not be shown in the case as the matter is
dealt with by Mr A.K.Choudhury. Registry
to delete the name of Mr alj and record the

name of Mr Choudhury.

leave ®L note of Mr A.K.Choudhury. show

Cause has not been received.
ause and consideration of

List for show c
<1997,

Member

—r— —p —————
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submits that he has non/a it to serve copy

0.A.N0.277/96 ., ":
The applicant who appears in pefson

is not present.

Let this case be listed on 28.2.97 for
admission.

Vice-Chairman

On behalf of the applicant Mr S.Sarma
prays for 3 weeks time. Prayer allowed.
Adjourned to 21.3.1997 for admission.

Vice-Chairman

Written statement has been filed

to—-day. There is no representat:.on on benalf
of the applicant. ADpllcantL’ n
present. Mre? .K.Choudhury, 4341 «CeGe5.C,

Dea réd 2P

érson 1S not

/

QO the applicant as he is not abailable
. in the Court. For the ends of justice we
'“adjourﬁag théscase: ~$11l 4-4-1997.

L g

" Vice—Chairman’@\
BN

Today also the applicant is not present

without AK. Choudhury,

taking any steps. Mr

learned Addl. C.G.S.C., is present.

The case is further adjourned till 11.4.97.

Vice-Chairman A
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11.4.97 ' ’VThgre is no representation on beﬁélfiéf”the
’ applicant.. Earlier occasion also the appllcantf

'was 'not present. The case is dls@$§sed for
default. :
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBE ¢
R oL e {,
TITLE OF THE CASE g
, s
BETWEEN £ J
L.C. MANNA g -
~VS- &
UNION OF INDIA & ORS. |
' INDEX
' SL._NO. PARTICULARS K ) PAGE_NO.
o1. Description of Documents ...... I — W
02. | Verification =~ ceveee - \()__
 03’.'  ' Annexure‘-—A B o cesses T\ R
04. Annexure- B eeeeee 4
-05. . Annexure- C Ceeeeee | .\g :
06 . | - Annexure- D P 'S
07. . Annexure-~ E .;.... \’.}.
08. . R ‘Annexure- F cicene 1R
09. _ _‘  Annexure- G cecee .' \ 9
10. Anneuxfe~ H cecses D
11. . Annexure- I ccsces Q«\
12, . Annexure- J 9 X9)
'13. < Annexure- .K cisees 9
-~ 3 y | . FOR USE IN TRIBUNAL OFFICE &
Cﬁﬂ" ' | o Date of filling :- ’W;IL/OZ/( .
ka/ - 4 Regﬁstration No. 3 d)q. 2 H/ ‘5{

" REGISTRAR
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EFORE THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE ‘ : NCH

(-An application Under Section 19 of Administrative Tribunal

O.A. NO. Q %_:/96 '

Act, 1985)

BETWEEN
Sri L.Cs Manna
Wirelkées Supervisor

Unter State Police Wireless Station

Dispur, Gauhati-6.

-And-' | '

1. 'I‘he Union of India
represented by Ministry of Home Affires,

Govt of Indda, New Delhi.

2. The Director, Police Telecommunication
D.C.P.W. M.H.A., C.G.0 Complex,i.odhi Road

- New DeJ.'hi-3.

3. The Joint Dlrector,

D.C.P.W. M.H.A C.G.O. Comnlex, Lodhi’ Road

New Delhi-=3,

] _ ,
: Q/QN 4. The Account Officer, D.C.P.W. M.,H.A. C.G.0. Complex,

Lodhi Road, New Delhi-3.

) Contd. . ..P/Q
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vys.'Extra Asstt., Director/Zonal Officer Cum Station -in- Charge.'

I.S.P.W. Station APRO Bullding, Dispur Gauhati-6.

6. The Stgtion Superintendent
I.S.P.W. Station APRO Building
Dispur, Gauhati-6.

.essees Respondents,

DETAILES OF THE APPLICATION

1. PARTICULARS OF THE ORDER AGAINST WHICH THIS APPLICATION

THIS MADE :
This application is made againsﬁ the orders.

(3) Order No. B 17013/1/96-S$7/Acc.II/LTC dated 4th

Oct. 19926 (Annexure-H).

(2) Pay slip (D.C.P.W. Pay Stip) dated Nil/Oct/96 vide

Bill No. 143 (Annexure J )
&
{ ,1 :

2. JURISDICTION OF THE TRIBUNAL

The applicant declares that the subject matter in respect ‘
df which the application is made is within the juriediction of
this Hon'ble Tribunal.

3,  LIMITATION : -

The applibcation further declares that the application is
within the 1imitagion«period prescribed under Section 21 of the

Administrative Tribunal Act.

COntd. L 4 .P/z
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4,  FACTS OF THE CASE : -

4.1. l That the applicant in the instant application
is working as an wireless Supervisor in the Inter State Police

Wireless Seation (I.S.P.W.), Dispur under the respondents,

During this service at Dispur, he applied for L.T.C. as the

- rules preveﬁ%ant of that time and his application was allowed

Accordingly he purchaésd a ticket from Gauhati to Trivandram
for %4.1.96. As per the rules he verified his ticket from |
Respondent ﬁo. 6 on 21.12.§5. The said ticket was also attached
by tﬁe Respondeng No.5 on 15.,12.95. On 13.1.96 the-applicant
submitted the depurture report to the Respondent No.2 and on
14.1,96 he started his journey to Trivandram and returned
Gauhat1 on 27.1.96. The applicant submitted joinlng report on
29,.1.,96 and accordxngly jozned his duly again. On 9. 2.96 he

submitted L.T.C. Bill but the Respondent No.4 asked him to

.resubmit the gaid L.T.C. Bill as he cauld not submit the leave

senctioned Certificate Which'he'received.only on 26,2.96 and

after receipt of the same he again submitted his L.T.C. Bill.
Supeisingly enough after ebout 8 months the respondent No.4
has issued a memorandum on 4th Oct. 1996 stating that the
applicant has submitted a bogus claim of L. T.C. and have he was
directed to refund a sum of k. 21270/— at once failing which

same will be recovered from his pay for Oct. 96 apart from the

disclplenary action. The said letter was received by the applicant

on 15.10. 96 and on 15.10.,96 he made a representation to the
Respondent No.z. The applicant was shoeMed when he rectved a
modifided/curtailed pay slip of fs. 767/= in place of his actual

6206/= and immidiatly he refused to draw the
t till date no

'pay slip of FSe

award andvmade a representation on 31.10.96 bu

action has been taken by the respondents.

Contdo .o .P/4
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The, in brief, is the erox of. the sdbject matter of
the instant case. The petitioner was begs to place the fgcts
of the case necessitating the filing of this appllcation under
Sec 19_of the A.T. Act 1985 seeking redressal against his
impugned orders vide (Annexﬁre—\4 ) & (Annexure; J ).
. . B @
4. 2 - That the petitzoner is a cztizen of India and as
‘ such he 1s entztled to all rhe rights, protections and prevell-

ages as guaranteed under the constitution of Indla and laws

fremed thereunder.

4,3. That the.applicant has been workihg in the Dispur
I.5.P.W, Station since 1993 , As per the rules he applied for
. leeve Travell Congesation (L.T.C.) for the Block year 1994 97
and his application was allowed. Accordingly he purchaged a
ticket for 6 persons (Family members) vide PNR No. 110001 for

Journey from Gauhati to Trivandram on 14,01.96.

A copy of the safd ticket bearing PNR No.110001
is annexed‘herewith and marked as Annexure=-A.

. 4.4, That‘after purchaging the said ticket the epplicant
placed the save before Statlon Superin&endent (Resyondent No.s)
for verification. The reSpondent No.6 certified the said ticket
-'on 21. 12 95. The said ticket was also placed before the respondent

No.5 and respondent No.5 has also put his certifing the same to

be a correct one.

"A copy of the certificate dated 21.12.95 is annexed

herewith and marked as Annexure-B.

Cont@ae.....B/5
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4.5  That having compléted all the required official
’ formalities the applicant on 13.1.96 snbmitted his departure
report before _the resnondents. The applicant also applied for
E/R for 13 days Wee.f. 15.1.96 to 27. 1 96 to under take hlS
jonrney from Gauhatk to Trivandram. |
'. A copy of the departure report dated 13 1,96
1s annexed herewith and marked as Annexure-c
4.6 - That the applicant and his family members under'
took the journey on 14.1 96 and after availing the leave
period he placed hlS joining report on 29. 1.96 and joined his |
'service,
| A copg of tﬁe‘joining report dated 20,1.,96 is.
4\ annexed.herewith and marked as Annexure-D. |
A | 4.7 That 3s per the preceedure the applicant submitted
the L.T.C. Blll before the. re3pondents stating all the relevent
facts as well as documents. The apolicant also placed the
certxfied ticket along with the said Bill. ;
A copy of the said bill dated 9 2.96 is annexed
herewith and marked as Annexuge-E. L
4. 8 That the resnondent-No;é on f’3 96 has issued
Aa memorandum to the applicant stating that the certificate
.part of the Annexure-F Bill: dated 9.2.96 filled up by the
applicant was not filled in properly. aAgain in the said
é;;;/ékNJ’ ' memorandum it is stated that the applicant has not placed d

- any documentary evidence alonc with the said Bill dated

9.2.96. Whereas the applicant has enclosed the said ticke’E

R . . . Contd...P/6
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(certified) alongwith the Bill dated 9.2.96 which bears

the PNR No. 110001. The said memorendum was received by
the applicant on 19,.,3.96.

A copy of the said memo dated 7.3.96 is
annexed herewith and marked as Annexure-F,

.4.9 That' subsequently the applicant received his
senction memo for the leave period from 15.1.96 to 27.1.96
only on 26.2.96 and accordingly hé resubmitted the Annexure E
bill enclosing the leaée senction on 19.3.96 memo. The said
leave senctioned memo was- received belatedly because the same
was issued from Delhi only on 8.2.96 and the applicant submitted
his bill (Annexure-ﬁ) only on 9.2.96. After the receipt of
said memo dated 8.2.96, ge resubmitted the said bill.

A copy of leave senction memo is annexed herewith

and marked as Annexure-G,

4,10 That surprisingly enough the applicant was issued
- with a memorandum stating that his claim of L.fQC. was bogus

. one and he was directed-to refarned a sum of &s. 21270/= at once
falling which same will be recovered from his pay for Oct. 1996
apart from disciplinary action as he has not submitted any

documentéry evidence.

A copy of the said memorandum dated 4.10.96 is
annexed herewith and marked as Annexure-H.

oo
~

4,11 Ehat immldiatly after receipt of Annexure-H
memorendum dated 4.10,96 on 15.10.96, the applicant made a
representation in thg‘same date denying the contensions of

" the memorendum. In his represen:ation, the applicant made it

P

Congd...P/7



clear that the chargesyare not clear.
. > & -

-

chopy of the'said representation dated 15.10.96
is annexed herewith and marked as Annexure-I.

4,12 That the resnondents'N§.4 withoéut giving the applicant
a chance and without di3pa51ng of the representation (Annexure-I)
of the applxcant issued hxm a pay slip of ®. 767 in place of
| Bs. 6206/2. In the said pay slip the Respondents have deducted
RBse 5439/= to recover the L.T.C. cieim-amount without-giving the
epplicant‘to,haee his aay. The respondernts while déducting the
said amount have faiied.to follow their own quidelines, and to

that effect the applicant made a representation.

Copies of the pay slip and representation are
annexed herewith and marked as Qggzu;g-J & K
respectively.

4:i3 That the respondents have'aSked the appiicant to

_ resubmic the L.T.C. claim Bill vide Annexure F\stating that no
documentory evidence hafe been enclosed and the applicant after
receipt of the same. resubmitted the same enclas$ng all the
required data as well as documents. As per the Railway Rules
after'cOmpltting the journey the ticket in originel in required
to return to the Railway authority and the respondents knowing‘
fully well the said Rule have certified his ticket vide Annexure-B
verification certificate as well as in a photocopy of the said
ticket. The applicant has also submitted the certified ticket

 alongwith the claim Bill, which bears the PNR No. 110001, Hence

Contd....F/8
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there is no earthly reason as to why the respondenks have

i ssued the Annexure-H memorendum stating that no documentary
evidence was produced by the applicant. Again the applicant

in his earliar claim Bill could not produce the leave senctioned
memorendum as the same was received by him after sabmiting the
said claim Bill and hence he resubmitted the same along with

the resubmitted Bill.

4

4,14 That in view of the above facts the acts of the
respondents are in violation of the pr&epcipleS'of Natural
justiée and administrétive fair play. The lagw in well settled
that before impasing any punishment, £he authofity concerned

is bound to give sufficiant time and hearing.

4,15 That as stated above the applicant's pay has been

deducted and hence he is now facing a great financial hardship.

The m¥ak action/inaction of the respondents in not giving the

applicant any chance to represent is in gross vialation of the
principles as Natural Justice. The apnlicant therefore has

come before this Hon'ble Tribunal for rederessal of his grevanegs

by way of filing this application. The applicant prays before

this Hon'ble Tribunal to pass an interim order protecting his
pay pending dispasal of the case as the deduction made by the
respondents in violative of principles of Natural Justice and

the princivles of Blance of conveniance lies vary much in favour

of the applicant.

5.

Contd....F/9
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5. GROUID OF RELIL.F WITH LEGAL PROVISION ¢

5.%. For that the malafide and colourable exeercise

of power is the foundation of the impugned orders and hence

the same is not maintainaﬁle in the eye of law.

5.2 For that the impugned order/memorendum (Annexure-H)
has been passed by the respondents without, considering the
resubmitted claim Bill dated 19.3.96 and hence the same is

liable to set aside and quacshed.

5.3 For that the impugned order (Annexure-H) has .
been issued by the respondents without giving the applicant at
least a chance to represent_hlskgase, which is ;n direct confliet
with the proposed principles of Natural Justice and administrative-

fair play and hence same liable to set aside and duashed.

5.4 For that' the impugned (Annexure-H) order has been
passed illegally without consulting the relevent fules and

provisione. .

5.5 For that the respondents have acted illegally
while passiné the said (Annexurgj!) pay slip without giving
the‘applicant at least a chance to represent or to/have his

séy and hence the same is liable to be'modified curtailing

the deducted part.

5.6 For that the impugned ordér vide (Annexure-H0
has been passed illegally by the respondents which is crystal

clear'froﬁ the figures which includes the amount Rs.750/=

Contd...P/10
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against the head of expenditure in curred in Railway thuiry

and hence the same is liable to be sét aside and quashed.

5.7 For that in any view of matter the impugned

. orders are liable to be set aside and guashed as the same

are not in conformity with the legal provisions.

The applicant crave leave of this Hon'ble Tribunal
to advance more grounds at the time of hearing of this applicat-

iono

<,

6. DETAILS OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTED 3

The applicant status that since the orxdérse®

Lty

P e e Y. A VAX
A ——te 23 NAUIGy | de AL A3 d

were—not—yrirsesd, the applicant has submitted his represen-
tations and the respondents have refused to accord to his prayers

and as such, he has no other alternative remedy except by filing

this application.

7. MATTERS NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OR PENDING BEFORE ANY

OTHER COURT 3

The applicant declares that he has not previously
filed any épplication, suit or writ petition in respect of the
subject matter or the application before any other Court, autho-

rity or other Bench of this Hon'ble Tribunal.

Contd....P/11
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8. RELIEF SOUTHT FOR 3 %& OU—

In view of the facts and circumstances stated
above, it is most respectfully prayed that the instant appli-
cation be admitted, records be called for and after hearing the

parties be pieased-to pass following reliefs.,

8.1 To direct the respondents to withdraw the Annexure-H
memorendum.

~

8.2 To direct the respondents to modify the Annexure—y
PAY SLIP? PAHINB him the actual pay.

,8;3 To direct the respondents to pay compensation and

" interest. \

8.4 Cost of the application.

8.5° Any other relief/'reliefs to which the applicant

is entitled under the facts and circumstances of the case.

9, INTERIM ORDER PRAYED FOR

LY

The applicant further prays for an interim order
directing the respondents to madify the Annexure-J pay slip

or to pay his actual pay without any deduction pending disposal |
of the O.A.

10. The application craves -leave of this Hon'ble Tribunal

ng,i7”rb to advance his case in person.

Contd....P/12
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12.  LIST OF ENCLOSURES 3

As stated above.

VERIFICATION

. I, Shri L.C. Manna, at présent working as Wireless
Supervisor is the office of the Inter State Pblice Wireless
Station, Dispur, Gﬁwahati—6 do hereby solemnly affirm and
verify that the statements .made in paragraph 1 to 4 and
gxamd 6 to 12 are true to my knowledge as per my legal

_advice and I have not suppreised any matarial facts.

A . And I sign"this verification on this the 9\6 day
ot N oy, 1996, ak Goirhabs -

Qe

L. & AN '
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0.
THE DIRECTOR POLICE TELECOMMUMICATIONM,
DIRECTORATE OF COORDINATION (FOLICE WIRELESS)
MINGTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS, BLOCK-9
C.6.0.COMPLEX, LODHI ROAD NEW DELHI-3

(THROUGH PROPER CHANMEL)

SUR: — DEPARTURE REFQRT '
SIR,

WITH QEFEHENCE TG MY APPLICATION DATED 25-10-95 AND 02-01-94&
{AMENDED) 1 DO HERERY SUBMIT MY DEFARTURE REFORT TO-DAY A.N. THE
13TH DAY OF JANUARY 96 6D FROCEEDING OM E/L FOR 13 DAYS WITH
EFFECT FROM 15-01-96 T0O 27-01-96 WITH USUAL PREFIX/SUFFIX TO QNDER '
TAKE THE JOURMEY OF MY FROFOSED LEAVE TRAVEL CDNCESSION‘FOR THE
;BLOCK YEAR 1994--97 (ALL INDIA).

THIS IS FOR YOUR KIND INFDRMNATIdNSa

o THAMIKIMG YOU S1IR,

YOURS FAITHFULLY,

DATE:13.01.96

PLACE: ~-DISPUR | (L. ANAY W/S \\
ISFW STATION DISFUR
BUWAHATI-&

. Pk drnne oot e s 000 d0t b ek

| SO,
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FROM ToRe 02
G.A.R. 1l4-C CENTRAL
¥ Sub-Bill L7C LEAVE TRAVEL CONC”‘STOH RTLL
Note:- Thls 121 shnuld be prepared in duplicate for- payment
and the ‘Sther as office COPY.
TC BE FILLED IN BY GC T. SERVANT
DART =/,
' PLACEs PROM G\UA'OO\MA HOME—4'0OWN
10 Wm@wm ALL INDIA™ - \ 994+ 7
1. .Vamn of Govt. servant | .C. Fﬂﬁfdtqh o
"2, Desgn, 34 Basic Pay Rs. L@gaJ”“
4. Station loPW_DE B 5. Nature of Leave,! t l*JVW
Period From_ ¢ | S [ To Q" +.1.90 n,ﬂ, Q,\%,f)
6. Name of the Home Town declared; Town, a4C47XL»O
7. Particulars of Govt. 30rvant/Members of family In -
respect of whom the leave Travel concession has been
= = Slaimed - - e e L
§-No. _Name Is] 2D 2 00T Tages — _ _Relationship
¢ ’ .
1. b Mpmak 4 & U
Y . \ x
L0 Ko M A X Use
Do Mvn M, M pe Ny . Lol
L 4 0N, e 2. bYavgrlg e
S. Mo ), MAaR 2 Damepmling
6. "W S. O ety 67 Mo lraq
. Details of journey(s)y performed by Govt servant/Members -
~ .; of hie her family .. 7 " "
" -DEPZRTURE | ARRIVAL ~Dist ~Mode ~class No Falr Remarks
Bate & Stn} Date & Stp ance of of acc- of paid Tickets
, B Time- From T'me’ ToO _Kms.Trave1 ommdn, fare Rs, No.
B3 v SRR VBT 3145% € {hwdg | - S [ Coen p‘”:“%”ﬂhk -4
14194 2315 GNRRISH 9 1245 Q| 3869 | Fras [ AT $H o 120053 A T athmatad
19194 6 1{‘3“ 19:194 VG Karod @ | Twotn | 2 | 49004 R} atde ity
240.9L 0k E200 (24,196 TV B8] oy~ [t 44 b 2] aﬂ\a\,)vw,g_“
LS G \24S MY 83.0.96 140 R 2632 Fraut, AL |} \mgrb»rmi?}w«)yéwm
28 494 Vol SRS 15w Dok RN | — 38 | Conm %WM
P ST ", ‘ =
. I 1 68 M
i A2 By e s o onpd a -
_{ ' 9. _Amount of advance if any drawn Es\ it 5L§>0522 = -Fﬂﬁ}ji’ﬂr
L . Vide Bill No. {\% (3‘0\’*)}’)* 4A A neer
_ 10, Pgrticulars of Jvurney(s) for whlc% higher class of \swufﬁﬁﬁé?
{ by accommodation than the one to which the Govt. ngﬁeyf;,
oMl e 0 Tservant is cntitled was used. : T

L __Sanction No. & Date to be given

Mnde

of

b PLACE Class to Class No. Faro
o From : To coanvey -~ which which fards paid
SN entitled traveloed Rs,
N . e e - — "
e
1; 'Y‘\\.' -
1 ' -
3.“
. C")I’)td........Z...... ;
1 -
lQ§6VNN (\ ( :
(2/’a ( — \
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11
-2
11, Particulars of jeurney(s) perf-rmed by road botween place \
cohnnected by rail s- '

 Name ~f the I ace(s) Distance Class 3 which Paid farc fov

From To ] in Kms. entitled .| entitled cl- g

Certified that the Information as given below is true -
the best of my knowledge and belief s~

1. I have not submitted any sther claim so far LTC r/o my
sclf or of my family membeors in x®/r/o Block Year & .

2. I have already drawn T.A. for tho LTC in r/o a journcy
performed by me/my with . . children. This clalm is
in respect of =% a journey performed by my wife/my delf

* with __children non be whom travelled with the
party on the éarlier conccssion. - £

3. I have not alrcady drawn TA for the LTC in respect of
journey werfommed by me my wife with children none of

whom ‘availed >f the concession relating to the Block year

4+ I have not alrcady Arawn TA for the LTC. in respect of .
a journcy nerformed by me in the y?ar (. and — .
in respect Bluck of Two year - and Tr—
This claim is in respect of the MHourney performed by me
in~the year in a prescribed Block of visiting Home Town
as all the members of my family arce living away from
my place of work. T ,

5. The journcy has heen noerformed by me/my wife with chile
dren S ttr the declared HOME TOWN, VI 2Z: ) N

6. That my wife / husband is not employed in Govt scrvice
that my husbhand/wife .is employed in Govt.service and
the concession has not been claimed by him/her scperately
ar him d21f nr for any of the family members for the
concerngd vear. of Block Year - . — .

7. Certified that my wife./ husband for whom LTC claimed
by me is emploved in - (Nare >f the Public Sectur
Under taking/Co.poration/Automesus Body etc.) Which
provides LTC facilities.but he has not | VDI IIVLR 06 0,00 0
preferred. and ill not.prefer any claim in this behalf
to his/her employes, . .

8. Certified that my wife husband for whom LTC is claimed
by me is not emnloyed in any Public/Undertaking / -
Corporation/Autonsmous bydy which provides LTC
facilitics to its cmployes and their familyies,

9. I have completed more-than one year service before the
date of .undertaking the jnurney. ) e

10, Certified that my narents(Father/M>ther) for whom I have
claimed the LTC is are wholly dependent on me and reside
‘with me,’ their total monthly income does not cxeeed .
Rupees FIVE HUNDRED ONLY per month. - - - .

11, Concession for ~nc way journey in case of L
is .claims for outward/inward journcy only and I fore

Go the concession in respect nf inward/mutward journey for
the same. '

12, Certified fhat major sons drughters in whose case the
LTC has been claimed is/afé unmarried residing with
and whnlly dependent »n or me,

e . O TE AN L
Station . SL”’FN“A“/ Signature of thé'EOVT.Scrvnnt. '
Date.’ C%;;-fih§>~t1 ( Name \. AT A AT )

- . . ‘.." !\
{
i
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No.B.12016/1/94/Acct.II/LTC
: L _ Government of. India
¥ - Ministry of Home Affairs
" Directorate of Co-Ordination
(Police Wireless)
CGO Complex, Block No.9,
Lodhi Road, New Delhi-3
Dated , the 1994,
"7#2 S)G
OFFICE MEMORANDUM
AD/EAD/S+6v/E+6v6/Tnncharge 1.5.P.W. Station . DisjsAl
may please dind enclosed herewith LTC Claim of Shri L.C. Moawa WS
whichis returned in or ginal with
the following observations:-
*a)  The claim is not submitted in the prescridbed proforma
in duplicate (proforma enclosed).
b) The tickets of Alr/Bus/Ship/Steamer are not appended
with the claim, -/
\ ”
¢) The claim is not s;gned by the official,
i
V) The certificates are not filled in properly.
T e) The claim submitted after one month of the return
journey. (in case of advance only) :
£) The claim submitted after 3 months of the date of return
journey hence stands forfeited.
g) The claim submitted 5fte: six months from the date of
onward journey. -
\/4ﬁ No documentary evidence has be~n attached.
v’ 1) The PNRNo. not mentioned.
3) The claim submitted without the recommendation of leave
granted/sanctioned.
k) ~ Dependant members are not included in the details of
family submitted.

. _ The official may be directed to re-submit the claim
after .completing mx in all respect through proper channel to
undersigned at an.earliest possible, ‘

g,ﬁ/’/"g D
ACCOUNTS OFFICER
Encl:~- LTC Clee , , D.C.P.W
(V)U\n . g i . Ak 3
M.M.S/ To Aa-L & M JK:'ISPW Station DA b
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Nu B.17013/1/96=97/Acc . I1/1.1C
Government of India
Ministry of Home Affairs

Directorate of Coordination
(Police wireless )

. Block No., 9, CGO Complex,
P - ’ Lodhi Road, New Delhi~-110003.

s ’ Dt. the L‘ Octo¢19960 )
: MEMORANDUM

* Subs= LTC Claim for the'Block Year 1998-97(aAll India)

Qe s

Refs- Letter No.B.17013/1/96-97-DP dated 11.7.96.

" Shri L.C.Manna, W/S has subpitted the LTC claim
for All India for the Block year 1994-97 for self and family.,

On scrutiny of the claim, it is seen that the official
had not submitted any documentary proof in respect of the
mode of travel and class of accommodation actually performed
during the journey. .He has submitted only the photo-copy
of thetickets purchased and nothing else,

An opportunity was given to the offichl vide letter
No.B.12016/1/94-Acc.II/LTC dated 7.3.96 for which the official
could not produce .any documentary evidence. 'Hence, the case
was referred to Railway Authorities to verify the actual
member performed the journey in the copy of the Ticket -
produced by the official vide PNR No. 110001/Ticket
No. 09597192, The Railway authorities have confirmed that
no such PNR No. against birth No. 25 to 30 AC/2 Tier sleeper.
This shows that Shri L.C.Manna, W/S has claimedid bogus
claim with a halafide intention of cheating the Govt.
shri ‘L.C.Manna, W/S 1is therefore directed to refund a sum
of Rs, 21270/-(Rs. 18000+2520+750) at once failing which the
same 9¥ill be recovered from his pay for Oct.,1996 apart
from the disciplinary action,

The receipt of this memo may please be acknowledged,

ety An 'l lau—cﬁbfﬂvi? 7).

ACCOUNTS OF G

To

Shri L.C.Manna, w/S,
through S.S.,1SPW °tation,
DISPUR.

A X
Neat,

; \g,\v
w

X
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. Written shtabtement & for and behalf  of

1 ™M.S.Popli, Joint Dirscior in the office of
the Direciorase of Doordination (Police Wirslesst Maw
Delhi, do hersby soleanly affirm and say as follows.

Sl e Lomids s o
ﬁﬁ% (12,( ‘Paragraphji £n'3 nf the applicabtion dowh b

‘ . are .
SRt hwe dRR@Iwmveroe admitied.

i3

RictR That wikh reference 4o paragraph 4 of &h

& +that %h

wt
-

apgplication, $the respondan

B

ben tn sha
applicant had applied for LTL advance for his proposed

.

journey to visit “Kanyakumari®™ on "ény-wshere Iindia’ basis
from 'Diﬁpﬁr albngwith hig family meaebers consishing of
Salf,wife, I daughiers and mother aged 13, 13, B8 % &2
raspachively during the month of Mov,.?3. An ampunt of

Rs.18,000/- was paid $o him wide bill Mo &I77 dabed

11/85 by respondesnt 4. The applicant had purchased h

Seoeresates

B

<

Sirkat from Railway Station at Suwahati from Bumahadi %o

Trivandrum for thes journsy $o be parformsd by him on 14—

s

. 01-%4 with family membars. The Earned Lsave of fhe

&pgiicant fad hesn sanctioned by the Respondent Mo 3 for

1% days from 13-01-R4& %o Z7-01-%4. Accordingly, Applicant
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from nra—gangs-—

has submitisd his deparfurs repori and  joining  repark
raspectively. The fpplicant had submitted his LTD claim

on  ioining  af Dispur. And The same was formardad o
Respondent MNo.4 vids Mo B-13011/1/964-0F dataed O9-02-94

bw reapmﬁdent MWo.4&. The LTD claim of appliczant  was

returned %o him by respondant 4 for  wané  of carfain

discripancies which are reguired Yo be complefed by the

applizant. The applicany has re-submitiad the claim on

3

2i1-0I-%4. On scrubiny of the claim, i% is sesn thai fhe

applicant has noi produced any documeniary proof towards

-t
Ll

the actual psrformance of the journey a2xo2py he copy of

the tirket purchased by him. Sufficiznid ooporiunity was

L

r .

given ko the applicant %o producse certain documeniary

R A w ,
- -

progf  for the perforsance of  fthe journey  and  %he

applicant has nob  produced  any documeniary proof

o6 is only ONCession

[
w
i

aarlisr, Peave Travel oonoess

3

extended %o  the official for availing lszawve fravael

during the ragular leave, inciuding casual leave, and i%

iz ARt @ right like aay 2¥Rer allpwanzses paid such  as
HR&, #£8&, B& a%s. The gartifizate givan by  the

applicant thaﬁ appiim&ht has ackually perférmed tha
iouragy has o bas aubaﬁanti%ked. Bui ths applicant has
failed %o submit any documentary proof with the clatm.
The claim has &2 be passed affer asceriaining fhe
genuinenesé mf the claim of the applicant. Az psr  fthe
0.1, No.F-Z1011711/79-EssE (A} dated &.3.1981 {ann R-11%,
it the Conkrolling Authority is nob savisfizd abouf  fhe

ganuinanass of the olaim, i% is open o i% o rejecht the

B

same. Buf in the instante cass, the2 mabtier was refarred

.

Contdeacadri—
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from pra-pana—

o the Railway Authorities, before faking further action
in this matter to verify the correciness aboud the claim

by Reaspondent NMNo.5. The Railwsay Authoribises had

{Gnnewura R=-I1}

ne
“3
=<
B
~3
ol
~f
P
"
w
o
EeY
e}
3
1
)
13
Q
~3
ot

aubmitted The
wiich is  a clegar svidence that the applicant had nof
pearformed the journey vide PHR No.1i00G1 in AD 2 Tiar

against b@rih Mos. 23 %o 20 on 14-1-F4 by Train No.&322R

-

Down Buwahati~TVD Express alongwith his family members.

']

The applicant has submitied a claim shtaking thaf he has
parformed  the journsy in the wery same ficke:;, on  the

vary same dade. This tantamounts 0 cheatz?%the

pith a malafide intention taking the advantage of fhe

v

andad o the Sentral Bovaramant

O eEsion axiand
Emplovess, Sincea . the Dontrolling Auvthority has

datarmined $he genuineness of the claim, and found tha¥

antire amount of advance paid fo

¥
i
B
Py
[
i
s
2
M
A
.-.h
ph
ol
w
o
3

s Eh
the applicanit plus ingesresi including Railway Eupanses

on  account of verificabtionn has been ardared o refund

|
. ny
Pt
S
-1
o
|
-4
4
)
]
X

wida Mempo. Mo. B-17013

N1l

By respondant HNo.4.,  DOongrary &0 $he orpder, ' fh
applicank had simply submitted a vague sxplanafion wids
his leiter dabed 153-10-946, In order o safeguard the
State infterest, and as per the ordar, %the firsk
instalment of As.I730/~ mas recoverad from the pay of

the applicant in $ths month of Doctaber, 1994, The action

“-
-y

of . the raspondan s thersfora, in conformify with  the

rulas and natural Jjustice.

Contd...%/—

II/L72, dated 4.10.94



‘applicant has submitted only a phoftocopy of the §ick

el 7

from pra—gansa

{2y That the respondent have no commenis $0 %the
stabtaments made in paragraph 4.2 of the application.
{43 That the statemenis made in paragraph 4.3,

4.4 % 4.9 of the application are admifbed.

.

{3 1 That " with reference 4o para 4.4 nof
application, the rasspondsats beg $o state  fthat fthe
shakement nf thes applican$ is misconceiwved and is oo
confarming  $hat the applirant and his family uaderfook

i

i

fthe journey in the kat bearing PMNR Mo.110G6G1 in AD 2

e

Tier, as per his claim.

(&3 That with the reference to paragraph 4.7 of

o

0 state that the

D

the application, the reapondedta bag

4

]

¥
which gan nof be considarsed genuine in regard $o  achual
parformance of the journey. I will noft be perfineny %o

mention that afiae purchasing the ticket the appliicant

ot

got  oancelled the said bticked and ot parformed  the

journay which has baesn confirmed by Railmay Authorify

.wide report dated 24-CG7-96 (Ann B—I1.

{7

-

That wi%th refarence $o paragraph 4.8 of the

]

application, the respondents beg fo stats that since th
claim is incomplebe without any documentary proaf  for

the performance of the journey, the same was called for.

(83 That wmith the refszrenca o paragraph 4.9 of

the application, the respondsnis beg $o s

-

ate that as pser

'

LYo rules, Leave Trawval Concsssion is admissible

Contd...57/—
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rom gra—-gans

ol during regular  Iave or Sasusal  lszave. Tha
applicant had aob menfionsd the nature of lsava, tha
same was called for.

fice %o paragraph 4.10 of

-
-
T}
s .
Y
o
>
o
x
1
“1
]
o~y
1]
“3
bl

{2

o

the applicaftion, She raspondents beg $o state that as per

the wverification reporg received from

o

he Railwmay
furthoritises, the claim was found to ba false and hsnoca
the applicadit was informad aboud the same wvide leao

dated 4.1i0.96 {Annsxuras B-III}.

o

(36 That with the reafarence $o paragraph 4.11  of

he

ey
o

the application, the respondeins beg 2 stabte  that

applicant has submibted anly an zeplanation dated 13.10-

(P
% -

6 which is wvague and unjustified (Annerurse R— 1

{11% That with the reference to paragraph 4.12 of

the application, the respondents beg o state that the
1 2 ]

£y

applizant was offersd ample reasonable opporiunity by
tha respondents, but 2il in vain. Morsover the applicang

had not  sxhausted the reguired channsl  and gone for

l2gal action wshich is condrary $o the D47 Bules. BSincgs
the applicant has not followed the Rules and  regulabtion

~

of the Bovarnment of India, the respondent Mo.4 had o
initia%te Ythe mourge of achion, shich wmas informed $o him.

The dedouction of fthe amount from Yhe pav of the

applicant is  justified and is in conformity with  the

Contd. . bl-
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{137 That with the refsrence &9 paragraph

from pra—pags

4,13 of the application, the raspondetns beg 4o ataie

that the statemeny of the applicant is  $rus  $o  the
axkent that 4he orininal fickeds are reguired %o bse

destination point. While soruling  fhe LYD olaim of

$he applizant, %the Confrolling Authority was nof
sabisfied i%ts=elf abouk the genuinensss of fhe ~laim.

'

Therafors, the said bickef bearing PNR Mol 110001 was gofb
warified by Railway Authoritiss. In fturn the Railway
fusthorities vide btheir leiier Mo OTI/MISC/BHY /4G datad
P-T-0& informed that no such fype of PR Mc.ii&@&i
against Berth MNo. 25 io 320 was iassued, whefeaﬁ the piher
pAEEENgars pérfurmed the journey in ths above asnfioned
barth and their names are appearing in  Charg EShesi
racaived wmith the ls2tter dated 246794 {(ANM R-IT1 3.
Tharafore, %he contznbion of fhe applicant  that  he
performed the achual journsy is nof coarrach.

(1Z% That with $ha refarens

it

o paragraph 4.14 of

tha application, %the respondents beg %o m=tate that h

ﬂ-
1]

o

statement of the applicant is misleading. The applican

was given 2all chances $o submid and substanktiate &he

et

5 claim which

k]

corractness oFf b

1

5 reguired under rulss.
But he has alrsady failed $o submsid dccu@entarg syidence
af the journey from Buwahabi  §o Kanyakumari. The
recovary impossd is only the asounk shich applicant had
already drawn from the Bespondani Mo,k during MNovember,

a the sam= for bhs purpass  of

pod
) odd
U
[}:}

1995  and failed o ubi

LTE by not performing the journsy  as monfirmed by

Dontd.e.ea 74—



from pre—pan=2

L3

Railway Authorities wvide lefier dated 2£-7-19%4 {(Ann  R-
IT 3. 1t has also been verified and found %$hat the
applicant with a @malafide intention to cheak the
Bovernment had suppraazsed all the facis and prgsented
falée mlaim, shich is unjust and unfair.

{143 That with refarance o paragraph 5.1 of

(]

bha o state that +the

or
ul

u
ot

the application, %he raspondan

ra iz oolourabls

1]

contention of the applicant $that &h
em;en:ise of power by Respondent is guite bageless and
ugfauﬁded. Thea applicaﬁt  was given r2asonable
cppcr#unity to  prove that his claim is genuineg afier
conforming by $the Railway Authorities that the applicant

-

did no% perform the journey againsty ticked N0 OR3971%2

and PHR No.110600G1 vide theirn lefber dated 2&6-7-%4 (Ann

R-I1¥.
{15% That with referesace o paragraph 5.2 of the
applicakion, the respondents beg $o state fthat the

application of the applicany was issueed %o him affer
geatting confirmation from fthe Railway Aubthorifiss  thaf
applicant did not psrform the journey against the fickek

Mo .09597192  and PMR No. 110001 on 14-i-%& {(Ann R-I1 i.

he inkterest of the Stafte is to be wakched, because

i

Bince
a sum of Rs.18,000/~ was paid £o the applicant from fthe
Punlic Fund for the perfaﬁmance of journey towmards 4%h
year L.T.0., wheresas he failed %o perforam the journey.
Tharefors, recovery is n2cessifabed in view of tha above

r:larificatinn.

Contd...Bf-
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from pre—nane

{3&t That with the refaresnce to paragraph 3.7 of

-t

beag ko state fthat i

ui

the applicabion, tha' raspondend
has alrsady bean confirmed by fhe Railwmay Guthoritiazs
that the applicant did not perfora  the journey,
tharefores, the deduction of the amoud of Rs.373G/— has
bhean ccmmented_againat the advance of LTE‘ EBafors going

prfal this Hon'ble LCAT, the applicantg con i have

ad £  the FResspondent in  regard b the

o

raprassn
genuinenass of his claim, but he failed %o do as  which
im ot undersiond. Thers is nob violation of natural
justice as  allsged by the appiicanﬁ, becauss public
money cannot  be allowed 4o enjoy in any mannar axcent
for the purpose for which the same has bsen  paid. An
opportunify was also given by tha Rasepondent Mo.4  widse
latfear Qn.i?ﬁi&fi!?&fﬁccmil/&?ﬁ dajed 7-3I-%4 (Ann R~V ¢

’

to prove the genuinensss of the claim.

{17 That with %the raference &o paragraph 5.4 of
the application, thes respondents beg o stafe that %the

jmmuance of latber No.i70I3/1/96-97//Ace-T1/7LT0 dated 4~
10-24 {Ann R-III ! %o the applicant iz in aorder and
nothing is irrelevant and anjustifiad,

{12} That with refsrence 0 paragraph 5.3 of

0 state thah on

ul
o

the application the raspondenis be
having oo t0 kaow that a zome of Rs.3I753G/- has  besn
deducted from the pay of the applicani for fhe month of

Dckobher, 1994 he could represent $o the Respondent by

~h
ol

shating the fachtual position instead of going befors
tha Hon‘ble CAT, buf he did not do so and is blaaing the

i

E’Z“:ﬂ‘}:d- EEEY ‘Qllf._




from ore2-—pnane

-

Reaspondent withoud any resume or reason.  The deduckions

in order  and just.

s
ut

~~
e
-0
—at

That with the ra2ferance io paragraph'S,é o f

tha application, the respondents beg fo shate that #h

bl

weprifiagd §h

ﬁn
%
Y]

Controlling Authoridy is compebent $a ge

dountful claim =€ LTC, if the controlling Authorify

o
1]

itzalf is not sabtisfied abouf the genuineness aof 2!
milaim. Since bthe Dontrolling Authority felt  fhat fhe

=laim is noft genauine  fhs Respondant {Controlling

Authority? approachsd  thes Railway Avthotiries wiih

™.

the resgest  to intimate the fackual position af  tha
journay performed against Ticke§ Mo GR3%71%2 and PHR
No.11o0i. - The varificaiion rapnri ot Railmay
fusrhotiries submitted wvide their lefier dated 24-7-%4

has nonsg conkrary . The applicant did no% perform the

journay, thersfors, She sxpenditure of Rs.75G/- iacurrad

o

tomargs werification is §o be naturally borne by ftha
applizant.

(200 That with rafersnce %0 paragraph 3.7 of fthe
apnplicatinn, thes raspondents beg $o skaka fthat whabevaer
the =%teps bsen taken by thes Respondent afe in public
intaraest to the safsguard Ehé public money and ths same
cannod be spedt by aﬂyane. amcordingly to his

inclination. fis such, the action of the Respondsni  is

3

tagal  and just. Thes appliczan®t is no¥ having any solid
raason/ground  $o  be heard by this Hon'his Tribunal.

s

5 Hon'ble Dourd is reguestad $o dismiss

o)

Tharafore, &h

Cthe D.&8. wmikh cosi.

Contd...i10/-
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from pra-pansa

{217 That with tha rafarsnce $o naragraph & of  $hs

application, ths respondents beg o state  thait  thae

applicant has failed $to saxhaust $he available remedial
v . . .

measurs as raeguired in CAT fAci. Morsowver, Yhs applicant

has daparturad from $he original subject matfer and iz

giving irrsiz2vant statemsnt, which is noat concarned  af

all wmith the issus tak

b

fn in the O.&. Henoe this O.4.

may kindlw be dismissed in lamina.

(230 That %he respondenis have no comments wiih

tataments made in paragraph 7 of fthe application.

(23 That with the referencse o pavragraph 8.1 of
tha application, ths respondents beg $o state fthat fhe
applicant %o his O.A. has been consfrucked by the
faspondent on  the facfs in conformity/verification
soughf’ from & Railsay futhorities ragarding thae

'

parformance of the journsy. Ha2ooe, this sams2  may be
treated as good in the intersst of the justica.

{ That with the refarence o paragraph 2.2 of

-3

4

.-

the application, fhe respondants beg o sftabte $hat fhe
applicant hnas drawn advance of Rs 18000/~ fowards  LTL,

sihtareas he has failed $to parfom achual JIourney  as

v

contirmed by Railway Authorities {Ann R -II ¥
Tharefora, $the recovery of the said amount plus infaresg

inzluding Bailwaw chargss against wverificafion of f$he

tad from the pay of the

by}

ficket I3 necessary o be daduy

(251 That with $he resfersnce $o paragraph B.2 of
the application, the respondents beg to staks fthat tha

Contd.c.i1/-




from pre—-onagse

Cmontention of  the applicant is basesless, illegal and

unjustifiad,

{247 That mith the refersnce $o paragraph B.4 of
tha application, the raspondents beg %o sfake thaf fhe
Va.ﬁ. af thes applicant may plsasa be dismissed with cosk
at &the admission svags, hearcause the applicanﬁ nas drasmn
adwance fomards LTD, buft he did not perform the journey

as monfirmed by fthe Railway fubthorities {(Ann B-II .

commants o $the

Q
"

{27 Tha% the respondents have n
shatements made in paragraph 2.3 of the applica%ion.

(2R ‘That witﬁ the raferance to paragraph ¥ of fthe
"application,. Yhe respondents bag fo akaﬁe_that in - wies

of the clarifisabtion givan in precesding porfion in  fhe

]
™

countear  affidavit,. Ih ntarim-relisf ordersed by this
Hon'ble Tribunal $o kasp fthe racovary in abeyanca  an

acoount of LTD advance may kindly be wacated which wiil

e in th2 intsrast of natural justica.

{29} That +the respondents have no commen$s $o  the
statements made in paragraph 10 of the applicafion.
{Z0 That the raspondents have no commenis  $o fthe

P

statements made in paragraph 11 of ths applicafion. .

'

-~
2]
]
-t

That the applicant is nod entifled 4o any
raliaf¥ sought for in the application and the same

Phosry to be dismissed with cosh.

Pe
B

o

Ay A




VERIFICATION

I, M8, Popli working as Joint Dirscior in  the
affice of the Dirsctorate of LOoordinafion {Poiica

Wireless}), Ministry of Home Affairs do hereby declars

o

that +the statsmenis made in this writfen statement ars

trus  to  my knowledged arived from the records of  fhe

I sign this vearificabtion of $his fthe 14% day of

M~

Baponent.
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84 COPIES OF ORDIRS

43
/O-M. No. F. 31081/11/79-Estt. (A), dated 6-3-198]

Subject:—Determinarion of the genuincness of the claim.

The undersigned is directed to refer to MLA., O.M. No. 43/5/57-
Estt. (A). dated 11-12-1958 (Order No. 7} and to say that according to the
aforesaid O.M.. the Controlling Authority can, while accepting the L.T.(,
claim of a Gavernment servant, relax requirements of minor nature such
as production of cash receipts, serial number of tickets. etc.. if he is other-
wise satisficd about the genuineness of the claim. In view of this provision,
doubts have been expressed by various Ministrics/Departments as to whe.-
ther it is obligatory on the part of the Controlling Authority to cnclose
cash reccipts, tickets, serial number of tickets. elc,, produced by the
Government servant in support of his claim. when the bill is sent to the
Accounts Officer, or any other authority prescribed in this repard, for
paymenl.  The question has been considered in consultation with the
Controller-General of Accounts and it has been decided that in order to
enable the Accounts Officer to check the correctness of the calculations
made in respect of an L.T.C, claim as to whether it is with reference to the
shortest direct route and also to enable him to check the entitlement by
applying the prescribed formula in cascs where journeys have been per-
formed by more than one mode of transport, the L.T.C. claim sent to {he
Accounts Officer should invariably be accompanicd by the evidence pro-
duced by the Government servant in support of his claim. Where any
rclaxation is granted by the Controlling Authority a certificate to this
effect, indicating the nature of relaxation should also be enclosed on the
claim. v
2. Another related question has also arisen. As all the Ministries/
Departments are aware, the Railways have discontinucd the practice of
issuing moncy receipts for the journcey tickets purchased by the passcngers.
In view of this, a genuine difficulty is faced by Government servants in
the production of railway cash receipts in support of their claims under
the L.T.C. Scheme. The view has also been expressed in some quarters
that it may be difficult for the Controlling Authorities how (o satisfy them-
selves about the genuincness of the claim in the absence of railway cash
receipt, for journeys by train.

3. The matter has becn considered in consultation with the Ministrics
of Finance and Railways. The Ministry of Railways are not in favour of
restoring the arrangements for issuintg money reccipts for the tickets pur-

chased. However, attention is invited fo this Department O.M. No, .

31011/4/78-Estt. (A), dated ist September, 1978, (Order No. 35) which
stipulated that where L.T.C. advance has been drawn, the Government
servaat should produce railway cash receipts within ten days of the drawal

.of advance to the competent authority to show that he has actually utilized

the amount to purchase the tickets. Now that the Railways have dis-
continued the practice of issuing cash receipts for journey tickets, the

e~ m

B e e T

. e s e . .



Government servant should
.- of the drawal of the advance
;¢ "be sufficient if a Gov
S claim,

ernment serva

the gentiinen
Authority can satisfy i
4. 3 evidence actually prod

¢ -, claim. If the Controlling Auth
" ness of the evidence produced
" his clfim,
" ence as may be considered necessa

claim, it is open to it to reject it.

5. Further, a Government serv
having -been performed by the class
_ance for which the ¢
“ be false in any particul
proceceded against dep
cever necessary, by the Controllin
- genuineness of the claim. If the
-action can be taken against
'] Apart from the general
: ¢, the Controlling Authorit
~indicated in the s

pfi n

pecial instructions

COPIES OF ORDERS

produce the railway
. Where no advance

as already provided in the cxisting instructi

)74, As regards the satisfaction of the. Controllin
i ess of the claim in the absence of cash re
tself by verifying the cl
uced by the Goveramen
ority has any. re
by the Gov
it can ask the Government serva

: Controlling Authority is still not satisfie

laim has been preferred.
ar case., the Government scry
artmentally. A full probe can

y ¢an also have re

norandum No. 31011/8/79-Estt. (

tickets within ten days
has been drawn, it will

¢ ticket numbers in his
ons.

nt indicates th

g Authority regarding
ceipts, the Controlling
aim with reference to the
t servant in support of his
ason to doubt the genuine-
ernment servant in support of
nt to produce such other evid-
substantiate his claim. If the
d about the penuineness of the

ry to

ant has to certify

about the journcy
of accommodatio

n/modc of convey-
If this certificatc is found to
ant concerned can be
also be made, wher-

8 Authority to satisly itself about the
claim is found to be false, di
the Gpvcmmc'nt servant concerned.

sciplinary

ciplcs cnunciated in paras. 4 and 5

ix course to the procedure
hose contained in this Depart-
A). dated 25-1-1980,

like t
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- ' Government of India ;
s Ministry of Home Affairs| -
!.i;xf” pirectorate of Coordination ¥V

(police Wireless ) —-

b N aUet T

3/1/96-97/Acc 11/LT]

7?-”_. . ‘ /7 Block No. 9, CGO Complex, v
P . Lodhi Road, New D&lhi-110003. \\
Dt. the \.\\ Oct.,1996.

MEMORANDUM

- Subt- LTC claim for the Block Year 1998-97(All India)

@O0 oo

: / ; Refs- Letter No.B.17013/1/96-97-DP dated 11.7.96.
. o . eess s s HM‘. gég@ !{C(\’(\"'{"‘ ."\'f'
iﬁ§3 * 8hri L.C.Manna, W/s has submitted the LTC claim

— . for All India for the Block year 1994-97 for self and family. -

On scrutiny of the claim, it is seen that the of ficial
had not submitted any documentary proof 1in respect of the '
mode of travel and class of accommodation actually performed
during the journey. He has submitted only the photo-copy
of thetickets purchased and nothlng else.
RV > An opportunity was glven to the offichl vide letter

A .No.8.12016/1/94-ACC.II/LTC dated 7.3.96 for which the of ficial
cou}d not produce -any documentary evidence. 'Hence, the caae
was referred to Rallway authorities to verify the actual
A member performed the journey in the copy of the Ticket
I produced by the officlial vide PNR No. 110001 /Ticket

o No. 09597192. The Rallway authorities have confirmed that

no such PNR No. against birth No. 25 to 30 AC/2 Tier sleeper.
This shows that shri L.C.Manna, w/S has claimeda bojus ’
claim with a halafide intention of cheating the Govt.
o shri L.C.Manna, w/S 1s therefore directed to refund a sum
; of Rs. 21270/-(Rs. 18000+2520+4750) at once failing which the
s game bill be recovered from his pay for Oct.,1996 apart
/ from the disciplinary action.

The receipt of this.memo may please be acknowledged.

| My G W le I a(,,,l-‘? Wil
. .. . . - /Q‘)btffxqc —
- | ACCOUNTS OFRICER

TO

/

through S.S..1ISPW Ptation,
DISPUR.
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A The Director, Police Communication,
s DCPW, MHA,

L e : B-9, CGO Complex

v Lodl Roaq, !

DI - New Delhl = 3 .

Through Proper Channel,

..~ 3Sub s Ref, No. B 17013/1/96-97/ACC-11/LTD
- s ’ dated - &th.Uctober, 1996,

Sir, - : | .
~ With reference to abwe letter No. B 17013/1/96-97/
¢ Ace-lI/LID dated 4.10.96, I do hereby acknowLedge the letter on
" 15.10.96, Your Charged Memorandum is not clear. Not reasoned
— . “and detail, as because while suhmitting the claim and as per
* . procedure in CCS Rule the PNR No, was certified by the then
- Station Superintendent Shrt M.K, Mandal and original Ticket was
shown to EAD Shri R, Hika and certified by him,

o - What sort of documentary proof is necessary apart
Q;ﬁ‘;_ij“rrom this is not/Understood%.

Charge Memorandum does not substantiate atxxxpexckmor any
fgtand'what your good offices has understood,

I have perfommed
my Journey accordingly, |

(o, - It your good .offices do feel that any further documen
18 necessary that has to referred in a reasoned complete detalled
manner. Charge Memorandum is not clear, and not merited,

. Thanking you‘81r;

! Yours failthfuiliy,

. %#’vay__c)

s et
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- NO«B.12016/1/94/Acct.II/LT¢
Government 'of India
Ministry of Home Affairs™ - - e e
S ' Directorate of Co-Ordination be
. : ) (Polic%“wireless) -
- , Akl '
! CGO Complex, Block No.9,
- L.odhi Road, New Delhi-3

AR 4R
N\l @/ |

mmtrng,
o ane

o . Dated , the 1994.
IS o 7-3-5¢C
e - OFFICE MEMORANDUM

.AD/EAD/Sv6+/5+5+0/In=Charge I.5.P.W. Station ) ca[347

may please dind enclosed herewith LTC Claim of Shri L . Mewvwa WS
o whichis returned in original with

thevfollowing observations:-

- a), The claim is not submitted in the prescridbed proforma
Vi in duplicate (proforma enclosed).
b) The tickets of Air/Bus/Ship/Steamer are not appendea

‘with the claim. T

[

The claim {s-not signed by the official.

The certificates are not filled in properly.

The claim submitted after one month of te return
journey. (in case of:-advance only)

The claim submitted after 3 months of the date of return
journey hence stands fqgfeited. ,

- The claim submitted after six months from the date of
- onward journey. . . -

No documentary evidence jhas be~n attached.
;4 The PNRNO. not mentioneé.
oL, \

) The claim submitted without the recommendation of leave
“;Qggranted/sanctioned. *

' Dependant members are ndt included in the details of
family submitted. /- i}

o ;- The official may’be directed to re-submit the claim
after:completing &x in all respect through proper channel to

“-d
t .ﬁg%;
Flend
g

Yundersigned at an.earliest possible.

‘-..h.n‘“ b

SRR RN : ACCOUNTS OFPICER

P v o :

,e ,ISPW Station DA ban ' '
o BRPIRTE

SRR T 1

LR




